total of two (2) pages and attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part of this 

Task Assignment. The Consultant agrees to provide the services and a final 

renewal application to FDEP no later than January 19, 2021.  

3.  COMPENSATION TO CONSULTANT:  City shall pay Consultant for 

its services a not-to-exceed total fee of fifteen thousand and seven hundred and 

sixty-four dollars ($15,764.00) for the following work:  

A. Site Visit ($1,740.00); and  

B. Data Compilation and Evaluation ($2,384.00); and  

C. FDEP Application Forms ($928.00); and 

D. Operations and Maintenance Performance Report ($7,104.00); and 

E. Updated Capacity Analysis Report ($3,608.00).